
Investment Provider Representatives
Representative County / University

Easom , Bradley  |  352-359-4434
Bradley.Easom@Corebridgefinancial.com

Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Clay, Columbia, Dixie, Duval, Gilchrist, Hamilton, 
Lafayette, Levy, Marion, Nassau, Putnam, St. Johns, Sumter, Suwannee, and 
Union

Golubev, Laura  |  904-801-9940
Laura.Golubev@CorebridgeFinancial.com

All State of Florida Universities

Grudman, Brian  |  941-236-2837
Brian.Grudman@CorebridgeFinancial.com

Charlotte, Citrus, DeSoto, Hardee, Hernando, Highlands, Hillsborough, 
Manatee, Pasco, Pinellas, Polk, and Sarasota

Jimenez, Andrew  |  786-774-1645
Andrew.Jimenez@CorebridgeFinancial.com

Broward, Collier, Glades, Hendry, Lee, Miami-Dade, Monroe, and Palm Beach

Kabitzke, Monique  |  850-631-0808
Monique.Kabitzke@CorebridgeFinancial.com

Bay, Calhoun, Escambia, Franklin, Gadsden, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson, Jefferson, 
Leon, Liberty, Madison, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, Taylor, Wakulla, Walton, and 
Washington

Nowak, Daniel  |  407-750-0599
Daniel.Nowak@CorebridgeFinancial.com

Brevard, Flagler, Indian River, Lake, Martin, Okeechobee, Orange, Osceola, St. 
Lucie, Seminole, and Volusia

Representative County / University

Barrera, Jake  |  904-371-3672
Jake.Barrera@VoyaFA.com

Bay, Clay, Duval, Nassau, Putnam, and St. Johns

Belt, Sheri  |  850-668-3885
Sheri.Belt@VoyaFA.com

Calhoun, Holmes, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Taylor, and Wakulla

Blincoe, Scott  |  407-574-4994
Scott.Blincoe@VoyaFA.com

Alachua, Citrus, Lake, Levy, Marion, and Sumter

Bunner, Al  |  850-668-3885
Albert.Bunner@VoyaFA.com

Baker, Bradford, Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist, Hamilton, Lafayette, Leon, Madison, 
Suwannee, and Union

De Torres, Andres  |  850-266-7978
Andres.DeTorres@VoyaFA.com

Escambia, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, and Walton

MacGregor, Paul  |  813-281-3749
Paul.MacGregor@VoyaFA.com

Hillsborough, Manatee, and Sarasota

Morse, Erin  |  813-281-2746
Erin.Morse@VoyaFA.com

Charlotte, De Soto, Glades, Hardee, Hendry, Hernando, Pasco, and Pinellas

Poppell, Reece  |  407-574-4994
Reece.Poppell@VoyaFA.com

Brevard, Highlands, Indian River, Okeechobee, Orange, Osceloa, Polk, and 
Seminole

Scheer, Dean  |  850-445-4946
Dean.Scheer@VoyaFA.com

Flagler, Franklin, Gadsden, Gulf, Jackson, Volusia, and Washington

Sherbinsky, Stacey  |  954-486-2236
S.Sherbinsky@VoyaFA.com

Broward, Collier, Lee, Martin, Miami-Dade, Monroe, Palm Beach, and St. Lucie

Representative County / University

Artanis, Paul  |  954-709-8719
ArtaniP@Nationwide.com

Broward, Glades, Hendry, Miami-Dade, Monroe, and Palm Beach

Harris, Dan  |  863-670-5227
Dan.Harris@Nationwide.com

Charlotte, Collier, DeSoto, Hardee, Highlands, Indian River, Lee, Martin, 
Okeechobee, Orange, Osceola, Polk, and St. Lucie

McKinney, Shirley  |  352-682-2342
McKinnS6@Nationwide.com

Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist, Hamilton, Lafayette, Levy, 
Nassau, Suwannee, and Union

Parker, Michael  |  850-251-7582
ParM170@Nationwide.com

Calhoun, Franklin, Gadsden, Jackson, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Madison, Taylor, 
and Wakulla

Rumbos, Al  |  813-404-8734
RumbosA@Nationwide.com

Citrus, Hernando, Hillsborough, Lake, Manatee, Marion, Pasco, Pinellas, 
Sarasota, and Sumter

Sparks, Kim  |  803-260-5117
SparK22@Nationwide.com

Brevard, Clay, Duval, Flagler, Putnam, Seminole, St. Johns, and Volusia

Weaver, Gene  |  850-867-8586
WeaverG4@Nationwide.com

Bay, Escambia, Gulf, Holmes, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, Walton, and Washington



University Ambassadors*

*University Ambassadors are authorized to discuss the 457b Florida Deferred Compensation Plan with employees at specific Universities.

Representative County / University

Diaz, David  |  813-599-8137
David.Diaz@CorebridgeFinancial.com

Florida Gulf Coast University and University of South Florida

Gecks, William  |  352-275-1212
William.Gecks@CorebridgeFinancial.com

University of Central Florida and University of Florida (Gainesville)

Handmaker, Cynthia  |  904-720-6961
Cynthia.Handmaker@CorebridgeFinancial.com

University of Florida (Jacksonville) and University of North Florida

Leger, Dexter  |  850-384-1168
Dexter.Leger@CorrebridgeFinancial.com

University of West Florida

Thomas, Kimberly  |  850-363-7744
Kimberly.Thomas@CorebridgeFinancial.com

Florida State University (Tallahassee and Panama City)


